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s nm | T1310R1490/1550 | T1490R1310/1550 | T1550R1310/1490 | T850R1310 | T1310R850
TIERER nm 1310450 149050 1550450 +50 +50
NIRFEEYE dB T<04 R<0.2
BN AE dB T<0.6 R<0.4
{RIRHERHRAE dB <0.1
REE=RE dB T230 R215
[ERHRFE dB 250
FEThR mw <500
b i / i B g £18 62.5/125
T{rRRE °C -10~70
tEFRE (o -40~85
HERST mm 5.5*34/38
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3 5 0 T1310/R1550 1 5.5x34 0 250um NG 1 0.5 0 *
> 3 0 T1550/R1310 2 5.5x38 1 09mm iEE 2 10 1 SC/UPC
4 5 0 T1490/R1550 6  90x20x10 2 20mmnEE 3 15 2 SC/APC
4 3 5 T1490/R1310,1550 X mps T Z oh o o
3 4 5 T1310/R1490,1550
5 3 4 T1550/R1310,1490 X el > 23 4 FC/APC
6 3 5 T1590,1610/R1310,1490,1550 6 20 ¢ IOMRC
A 125 6  LC/APC
B 175 7 ST/UPC
c 225 8 MU
X  EPE X  EPEH




